# Notice of Exemption

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: <u>Siskiyou</u> <u>311 Fourth Street, Room 201</u> Yreka CA 96097	From: (Public Agency): Plannin 806 S. Main Street Yreka CA 96097 (Addres	g Divison FILED s) Siskiyou County MAY 07 2024
Project Title: McMahon Zone change (Z-	23-05) and Boundary Line Adjustment	
Project Applicant: Justin and Rebecca Mo	cMahon	BY: <u>Functor</u> Deputy Clerk
Project Location - Specific: North and west of Hwy. 97 on APNs 020-120 Township 42N, Range 5 W, MDB&M	-060, 020-380-030 and 020-400-170; Sec	tions 25, 26 and 36,
Project Location - City: Community of Ca	Froject Location - County.	Siskiyou
Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefic Proposed rezone of 14 acres from Non-Prim B-40) and 6 acres from Non-Prime Ag, 40-act Proposed boundary line adjustment, to cons Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	e Ag (AG-2) to Non-Prime Ag, 40-acre mi re minimum parcel size (AG-2-B-40) to N solidate all land improved with Ag uses o Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors	on-Prime Ag (AG-2). on one parcel.
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pr	oject: Divisi	on
<ul> <li>Exempt Status: (check one):</li> <li>Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1526</li> <li>Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(l)</li> <li>Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b))</li> <li>Categorical Exemption. State type</li> <li>Statutory Exemptions. State code r</li> </ul>	b)(3); 15269(a)); (4); 15269(b)(c)); and section number: <u>Sections 15061(b</u>	)(3) and 15301
Reasons why project is exempt: Section 15061(b)(3) - No significant affect to Section 15301 - Existing facilities	the environment	
Lead Agency Contact Person:	Area Code/Telephone/Exter	nsion:530-841-2151
Signature: I Signed by Lead Agency □ Sig	by the public agency approving the pro	ssociate Planner
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Re Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Pub		ling at OPR:

# Appendix E

RNIA	State	of	California -	- Department	of Fi	ish	and	Wildlife	
------	-------	----	--------------	--------------	-------	-----	-----	----------	--

2024 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5	a		
		Print	Save
		RECEIPT NUM	IBER:
		47-05/07/2024-	020
		STATE CLEAR	INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	V		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
PLANNING DIVISON			05/07/2024
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
SISKIYOU COUNTY			2024-47-020
PROJECT TITLE			
MCMAHON ZONE CHANGE (Z-23-05) AND BOUNDARY LINE			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER
JUSTIN AND REBECCA MCMAHON			
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
806 S. MAIN STREET	YREKA	CA	96097
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		04	50057
Local Public Agency     School District	Other Special District	State A	gency 🔲 Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$ 4,051.25 \$	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$ 2,916.75 \$	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment of the second s	lue directly to CDFW		
Exempt from fee			
Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt)	сору)		
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)	irces Control Board only)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
County documentary handling fee		\$ 50.00 \$	50.00
Other		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:			50.00
🗋 Cash 🔲 Credit 🗵 Check 🔲 Other 1359	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITLE	5
C II ST.	emeralde Frances - Descrit - O		
X Bull Office E	smeralda Franco Deputy Cl	егк	

## **CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL FEE FORM**

October 12, 2023	Justin McMahon	filed an application
(Date)	(Name)	med un apprication
for development with the	Siskiyou County Comm. Dev. Dept. (Name of City)	Before the application
is accepted as complete for	or processing, fees in the following amount(s) m	ust be deposited with
the County Clerk.		
$\checkmark$	Clerk Processing Fee	\$50.00
	Negative Declaration	\$2,916.75*
	EIR	\$4,051.25
$\checkmark$	Categorically Exempt	\$0.00
	Statutorily Exempt	\$0.00
	Fee Exemption issued by the DFG	\$0.00
	Other	\$

No project shall be operative, vested or final until the required fee is paid. *Public Resources Code* §21089 (b)

On	5/7/24,	Justin McMahon	deposited \$ ,
	(Date)	(Name)	
with	the Siskiyou Cou	nty Clerk	her Anan
			(Attest)
App	lication No.	5/BLA2318/APA2321	Receipt # 2024003253
(To be completed when application is received for processing) $47-05/07/2024-03$			
		1000 M 101 102 10 102	

\* If it is determined by Siskiyou County that the fee required for a Negative Declaration does not apply to your project a refund will be granted. 2024 Fee.Form

## NOTICES OF COMPLETION, NOTICES OF DETERMINATION, NOTICES OF AVAILABILITY AND NOTICES OF EXEMPTION

### AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

Pursuant to Public Resources Code e §21152C, the following Notice of Completion, Notice of Determination, Notice of Availability an/or Notice of Exemption, was posted on May 7, 2024 at the:

> SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE 311 4TH ST., RM. 201, YREKA, CA 96097

#### NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

#### for

MCMAHON ZONE CHANGE (Z-23-05) AND BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT (BLA-23-18)

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED: May 7, 2024

RETURNED TO: PLANNING DIVISON

DATED:

LAURA BYNUM, COUNTY CLERK

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Deputy



THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

311 CA 9609	
311 Yreka, CA 96091 (530) 842-8084	الاعتقاء والمستعقد والمستعقد والمستعقد المستعدة المعادين
(530) 842	
and the second	
والمحمد والمحمد المحمد المحم	
Public Receipt No.: RPT2024000000 Mo.: 20240032	0302
RPT2024000	- \
Receipt No.: RF12 Finalization No.: 20240032	53 )
Record : 20240035	
lization No.	
Finali	
Cashier: 20	
AT.K. O	DM
Register: (07/2024	02:08
05/07/2021	
Date/Time: 05/01.	
Dater	ree
	المعادية والمعادية والمعادية والمعادية والمعادية والمعادة والمعادة والمعادة والمعادة والمعادة والمعادة والمعاد
Description	
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	02:08 PM
TOTICE OF MAN	02.00
NO1-	\$50.00
Filing Time:	\$50.00
and the second sec	
Filing Total: Filing Fee:	A C
railing res.	\$50.00
EL G	A CONTRACT OF A DESIGN OF A DESIGN OF A DESIGN A
Total Amount Due:	and a stand of the
Total same	00
antina management of the state	\$50.00
Total Paid	
Check Tendered:	
check	\$0. <sup>00</sup>
#1359	
Amount Due:	
Amount	

Laura Bynum

County Clerk/Registrar of Voters siskiyou

311 4th St., Rm. 201 yreka, CA 96097